
Athletes -

Must present to the Classification Centre 30 minutes before the allocated time on the classification schedule.

Must be accompanied by one support person. If needed, an additional interpreter can accompany the athlete to classification.

Must bring a passport or another official form of identification to classification.

Must bring visual correction aids to classification if needed.

*Please note that II Classification in Athletics consists of two parts, a sport cognition test and sport specific test.

 It is necessary that the athlete presents for both parts of the test. 

Athletes should be appropriately dressed in sport clothes for the sport specific test.

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

08:30 60281 COL Giron Estrada Juan David Male T20 New 400m

09:30 54699 COL Obando Asprilla Jhon Sebastian Male T20 [TaR], T20 [HozJ] Review-2025 400m/Long Jump

10:30 57964 VEN Vera Colina Leonela Coromoto Female T20 [TaR] Review-2025 400m

11:30 57740 VEN Seijas Calzadilla Franyelis de Jesus Female T20 [TaR], F20 [SHO] Review/New 400m/Shot Put
12:30          Lunch

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

15:00 60281 COL Giron Estrada Juan David Male T20 New 400m

15:20 54699 COL Obando Asprilla Jhon Sebastian Male T20 [TaR] Review-2025 400m

15:40 57964 VEN Vera Colina Leonela Coromoto Female T20 [TaR] Review-2025 400m

16:00 57740 VEN Seijas Calzadilla Franyelis de Jesus Female T20 [TaR] Review 400m

16:40 54699 COL Obando Asprilla Jhon Sebastian Male T20 [HozJ] Review-2025 Long Jump

17:00 57740 VEN Seijas Calzadilla Franyelis de Jesus Female F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

08:30 55281 ECU Calixto Maria Jose Female T20 [TaR] Review 400m

09:30 57212 ECU Minda Mayerli Female T20 [TaR], T20 [HozJ] Review-2024, Review 400m/Long Jump

10:30 57194 ECU Nazareno Antonio Male T20 [HozJ], T20 [TaR] Review 400m/Long Jump

11:30 55283 ECU Mina Leyder Anthonela Female F20 [SHO] Review Shot Put

12:30          Lunch

13:30 61639 PER Henckell Lindao Hector Jose Male T20 [TaR] New 400m/1500m

14:30 61582 PER Perea Espinoza Robinson Gabriel Male T20 [TaR] New 400m/1500m

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

16:00 55281 ECU Calixto Maria Jose Female T20 [TaR] Review 400m

16:20 57212 ECU Minda Mayerli Female T20 [TaR] Review-2024 400m

16:40 57194 ECU Nazareno Antonio Male T20 [TaR] Review 400m

17:00 61639 PER Henckell Lindao Hector Jose Male T20 [TaR] New 400m/1500m

17:20 61582 PER Perea Espinoza Robinson Gabriel Male T20 [TaR] New 400m/1500m

17:40 57212 ECU Minda Mayerli Female  T20 [HozJ] Review Long Jump

18:00 57194 ECU Nazareno Antonio Male T20 [HozJ] Review Long Jump

18:20 55283 ECU Mina Leyder Anthonela Female F20 [SHO] Review Shot Put

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

08:30 49606 MEX Moreno Alvarado Arturo Guadalupe Male T20 [HozJ] New Long Jump

09:30 54005 MEX Ruiz Yanez Gladys Iracema Female T20 [HozJ] Review Long Jump

10:30 56650 MEX Plascencia Barragan Rodolfo Sebastian Male CNC Review Shot Put

11:30 57798 USA Iyer Ishaan Male T20 [TaR] New 1500m

12:30          Lunch

13:30 55928 CHI Sebastian Benjamin Martinez Bustos Male F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

15:00 49606 MEX Moreno Alvarado Arturo Guadalupe Male T20 [HozJ] New Long Jump

15:20 54005 MEX Ruiz Yanez Gladys Iracema Female T20 [HozJ] Review Long Jump

15:40 56650 MEX Plascencia Barragan Rodolfo Sebastian Male CNC Review Shot Put

16:00 55928 CHI Sebastian Benjamin Martinez Bustos Male F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

16:20 57798 USA Iyer Ishaan Male T20 [TaR] New 1500m

Location: Track and field

Location: Stadium

Date: 14 May 2025

Sport Cognition Test

Location: Track and field

Sport Specific Test

Sport Specific Test

Sport Cognition Test
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Location: Stadium
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Sport Cognition Test

Location: Track and field

Sport Specific Test


